## **Human Services Finance Committee**

Chair: Rep. Mohamud Noor Tuesday, January 24, 2022 1:00 PM to 2:30 PM

## I. Presentation from the Minnesota Council on Disability

- <u>Presenters:</u>
  - i. David Dively: Minnesota Council on Disability, Executive Director
  - ii. Linda Gremillion: Minnesota Council on Disability, Operation Director
  - iii. Trevor Turner: Minnesota Council on Disability, Public Policy Director
- II. HF377 (Hicks) Council on Disability funding provided, and money appropriated.
  <u>Testifiers:</u>
  - i. Trevor Turner: Minnesota Council on Disability, Public Policy Director
- **III. HF480 (Elkins)** Minnesota Council on Disability funding provided to provide outreach, training, assistance, and auditing related to local government website accessibility; report required; and money appropriated.
  - <u>Testifiers:</u>
    - i. Trevor Turner: Minnesota Council on Disability, Public Policy Director
    - ii. **Daniel Lightfoot:** League of Minnesota Cities, Intergovernmental Relations Representative